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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET =
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE A
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PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE E? m
- 4
y
s 3
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) " ~
MR - -
' -,
i Joseph Krepela 71-17 Calamus Avenue o3
Woodside L New Y -
RELAT IONSHIP —— » Long lsland, “ew York o]
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ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
enkins 14 Mgreh 1951
OQMG FORM |902 48 11972

REV 17 JUN 48
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NON-RECOV' ABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION JF RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH . ; CASE NUMBER
European, vicinity of Moselle, france 15153 —
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
! Krepela, Jerry J. IJZ‘ Cpl 32 796 241
IN PHEAOURSE OF THIS - : N DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check

approp
— Iﬁf REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BéEN RECOVERED
/

EIZ{ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS /OF, ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT éj-i
23
,. GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, )
*  COMPARED WITH DECEDENT 22[
[}
3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
REMARKS
/‘
s A
W -
e R0 T
e T,
. f,, —/
. \ , /8 - -
J o~ o

RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE

NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINALC g INAT I SEC- L
i TION SECTION TION X : @
N pwmEos AR
14, MARY A, - A
: st Lt,, MC [N

o Serso 1957 B18525

22 SEP 50
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NON-RECOvcRABLE CASE

RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

C/ " NUMBER

15153 (1)

AREA OR ZONE(S)

European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Krepela, Jerry J. Cpl 32 796 241

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED.

(Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES.
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

COPIES

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S)

INITIALS OF ANALYST

VT

2.

(CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE)
a. REPORT OF DEATH

« XEXDR B DR X OB RIEAT HOU
XXKDAT.DSCR B RNOEX BT ERMENA KON

INI

TIALS OF ANALYST

VaFr

A — Z FILE OF KNOWN

INTERMENTS IN

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE

UNKNOWNS

var

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS 12:1::7 FROM APPROPRIATE AREA
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED 3
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6. ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN

* KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED

VaF

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

NONE

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

' T e
Loy B
e
Vs IR\ A\ W i

Npﬂg OF CASE jNA

Vincent A. Thomas/cwt

| g

s oA

- | 222
CASE TO BE FORWARDED To tepatriation Branch, Correspondence Sec.

FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.

W. A. WO

MARY A.EDWARDS, 1/Lt

A

RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA— | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- |CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRANCH ] g;”
TION SECT ~JI0N : A /’

OQMG FORM
REV 5 MAY 49

1916

49 9635
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHY T SR st <
OPERATIONS DIVISION . oG )

APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY A

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S°
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, var Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Selgium
on .« The purpose of the Board was to deter-

mine the non-recoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements of witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7837 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertain-
ing to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered. The case records and other data considered, are attached,

CASE NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considered the evidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approvals

_ s/ James C. MacFarland -
EDWARD D. MULVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359598, QMC JAMES C. MacFARLAND, Major,0-15 76321 QMC

s/ George Gunderman, Jr, , : ‘
GEORGE GUNDERMAN,JR Major, 0-1289071 CLYDE . STEINSIEK, Capt, 0-1040311, QMC

TEWTS A, MoAWTS, Capt, 0-1543042, VSC/QIC JOHN M. NE'F, Capt. 0-1055924, QIC

s/ Allan L. Lawson,

ALLAN L. LAUSON, Capt, 0-1282075, QIC ROBERT /. GANSEL, 1/Lt, )-1599085, QM.
A TRUE COPY:
JOHN A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QNC o~

*‘<\|“Ngrr 'i? xkq1\4

ROBERT G. LAY
Maj QMC
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- PLACE OF DEATH

, Moselle, France
“NSTER TO ACCOMPANY NON-SPECIFIC/ ARD * s

FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILITY --
TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD OF REVIEW

NAME RANK SERIAL NO, DATE KTA OR MTA
A3dab¥o, Joseph J. Pvt 32 847 803 5 Sep 44
Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5 38 286 573 1 Jan 45
Battin, Harold A. Pfc 37 364 691 15 Mar 45
Binier, Howard A. Pvt 39 305 680 10 Oct 44
Biack, James W. Pfc 33 837 051 1 Jdan 45
Bonds, Alfred B. Pfc A2 012 457 8 Nov 44
Brznowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfc 31 255 517 15 Mar 45
Buiin, Edward J.* Pvt 32 796 939 10 Oct 44
Bundrock, William J., Jr. Pvt 3G 622 035 10 Oct 44
Basby, Woodrow W, Pvt 34 392 872 14 Nov 44
Castilone, Stephen J. Pvt 42 091 109 22 Nov 44
Cerny, Jaro J. Pfc 35 921 362 14 Oct 44
Clark, Charles E. Pvt 32 783 174 10 Oct 44
Ciement, Alffed J. Pfe 36 227 750 8 Sep 44
Ciement, Laurent H. Sgt 37 542 237 12 Jan 45
Collino, Dominic P. Pfe 35 835 516 2 Jdan 45
Crawford, James V. 5/5gt 34 254 893 8 Sep 44
Crews, Robert A, Pfe 34 77L Ml 15 Oct 44
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/Lt 01 318 765 10 Sep 44
Deneen, Jerome C. Pfc 36 227 925 & Sep 44
Eaton, James A. S/5gt 32 855 293 12 Nov 44
Erardi, Joseph, Jri Pvi 32 254 567 15 Sep 44
Finday, Rcbin L. S/sgt 37 071 020 17 Dec 44
Fisher, Syphes B. Cpl 20 817 194 2 Jan 45
Fishzr, Willard C. Sgt 29 339004 16 Sep 44
Fortuna, Andrew J. Pfec 33 843 709 8 Feb 45
Foy, Lloyd (NMI) Pvt 34 253 686 10 Sep 44
Gagnier, Camille (NMI) Pfc 90334 319 15 Ear 45
Garvey, Thomas F., II Pfc 33 888 119 17 feb 45
Gaulton, John H. Cpl 32 796 280 10 Oct 44
GCebhards, Harry A. Pfc 36 052 118 8 Sep 44

A ; Pfc 14 140 023 14 Nov 44
Goddard, Merrill J.
7 Pfc 31 468 492 14 Jdan 45
Gopfert, Arthur C. Pf &
£74 c 32 257 356 9 vep 44
Halloran, William F.
; Pfe . 39 604 664 23 Nov 44
Hamilton, Voo. row W, ¥
: R 36 024 001 11 Sep 44
Harris, Ralpl (.JMI) Pvt 3
e T e 31 301 636 1 dJan 45
Hatch, Stewar™ H. Pfc
3. T 15 056 320 24 Nov 44
Hayslett, C'iaton F. /5
. i, bt 31 269 360 8 Sep 44
Hill, Zdgar -
orH 35 06L 223 31 Dec 44
Holl, Ri. awd T, Pfe AP w
4 i 16 094 889 9 Sep 44
Hunt, Orvills (WMI) Yie Yo
B AL v s 35 496 940 10 Nov 44
Johnson, Hrvin N rfc 3L 27F 293 38 Sew L
Jchason, Hotgur . Pvt FHEA P
Kealey, Thomas 7. Pfe 33 592 142 10 Nov 44
Kiger, Farl : 3 Pfe 36 228 224 10 Sep L,
Knotts, Herbert C, Pvt 42 082 759 10 Sep 44
Krspfia, derry J, Cpl 32 796 241 10 Oct 44
Lalopa, Franx (NMI) : Pfc 32 736 269 9 Sep 44
Laskowski, Anthony A. Pvt 33 844 226 10 Oct 44
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pfc 36 774 991 1 Jan 45
Maguire, John O, Pvt 31 302 999 20 Dec 44
Matnszak, Thaddeus S. Sgt 36 214 574 11 Sep 44

Mizutowicz, Walter M, Pvt 36 950 283 19 Sep 44
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Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502 10 Oet 44
Nash, Willie G. Pvt - 34 899 335 8 Sep 44
Nemiccola, Anthony (NMI) Pvt 32 637 46 10 Oct 44
Paletta, Joseph F. _ Pvt 32 797 179 10 Oct 44
Paschall, Quillione R, Pfe 34 979 034 2 Jan 45
Pfeiffer, Albert J. Pfc 32 750 453 8 Nov 44
Pollard, Oscar Pfc 35 681 500 10 Oct 44
Ponsone, John (NMI) Pfc 34 192 303 10 Sep 44
Pruitt, Orval B, Pvt 38 440 765 24 Nov 44
Pulkas, t#alter %i. Pvt 36 456 254 1 Jan 45
Richter, Herbert R, Pyt 20 229 636 13 Dec 44
Risoli, Samuel G. S/Set * 32 112 932 10 Sep 44
Roelfs, Harm A. Pvt 36 058 741 25 Sep 44
Rosa, Dominio T, Pvt 31 440 318 26 Sep 44
Ruffolo, “ennie (NMI) Pvt 36 214 242 10 Sep 44
Santos, John C. Cpl 19 133 953 21 Dec 44
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfe 36 227 835 11 Sep 44
Schue, Ueorge E. Pfc 33 843 335 17 Nov 44
Shenk, Charles Vi, S/sgt 33 154 539 20 Sep 44
Siple, Clayton L. ; Pfe 36 168 392 3 Jan 45
Skaar, Robert L. Pvt 36 845 252 10 Mar 45
Slankard, svan (NMI) T/ 37 010 778 18 Sep 44
Slinkard, Von O. Pfc 37 607 293 28 Dec 44
Smith, Albert A. Pvt 6 277 121 16 Oct 44
Smith, Ira L. Sgt 37 213 150 18 Nov 44
Smith, James S. T/Sgt 6 985 951 11 Sep 44
Smith, Paul A. - Pvt 34 827 976 10 Oct 44
Smolinski, Leo E. Pfc 32 796 578 10 Oct 44
Spear, Harold H. T/Sgt 36 103 576 10 Sep 44
Standridge, uendell F. Pyt 35 927 044 10 Sep 44
Sullivan, John P. Pfc 32 847 571 5 Sep 44
Taylor, Joseph W, Pre 34 573 €08 21 Sep 44
Tew, Charles R. Pvt 34 912 164 12 Nov 44
3 -

Thornton, Robert L. S/5gt 34 573 833 1 Jan 45
Tommassone, Edward E, Pfe 36 643 937 8 Sep 44
Underwood, ilburn T. Pro 34 269 379 10 Sep 44
Valdez, Joe M. 1/5 18 119 800 16 Sep 44
’ Maj 0 392 490 19 Sep 44
¥iells, Thomas H. 59 0

Wenzel, Peter H. /5 3= T4T 445 20 Vet 44
‘est, Robert D. S/Sgt 6 345 808 18 Sep 44
Wilkins, Joe J. Pvt 19 018 654 12 Yov 44
Williams, Svan (MMI) S/Set 6 393 665 19 Sep 44
Williams, Gomer (NII) Pvt 33 113 760 10 Sep 44
Williams, James L. Pfc 36 568 028 10 Sep 44
#illis, BRobert W, Prec 37 357 968 19 Dec 44
Wirtz, Hatthew (NMI) 1k 01 287 63% 10 Sep 44
Wright, James E. 1/Lt 0 402 766 10 vep 44
Young, John F. Pfc 37 516 472 10 dlar 45
Zahradnik, Henry E. PLo 32 605 630 10 Oct 44
Zalac, lfichael J., Jr. Sgt 36 813 035 10 Sep 44

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803,
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: Non Recoverables Remains

TO: Non Recoverable Board, AGRC

1, It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-—
ing casess

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: See 371 Forms
PLACE OF DZATH: See 371 Forms

SYNOPSTISe The casualties listed on attached roster are re-
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in Action
during ground or air operations in the department of lLioselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 16 March 1945. Extensive area
searches as well as individual investiration have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains.
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemetecries, have also proven
negative, The lack of specific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to general localities, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of Moselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both recovered and unrecovered, The
terrain of the ifloselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasturc and forested areas which has been under constant culti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces—
sat’on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de-
ceased in question were reduced by battle action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. The absence of specific information
coneerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide



— _ ,‘.7 f

Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 ‘i

GROP 293.9 :
SUBJECT: Non itecoverable Remains

gvidence and the lack of association with recovered unknovns would tend
to substantiate these conclusions. It is recommended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Board Proceedings be consideréd
Non-Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter; Office

of The Quartermaster General, file QMGMP 293, Subject{ Proce851ng

Board Findings of Non=Re ovgnabllitv rp of world Wwap IT Dead
Program, datga gS Mgrch i, REWRFR 62 MBEIG MAF L e

Reference is made to: OQIG Forms 371; After Action Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Planj; concerning each decedant; Reports of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualties who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

Reference is also made to: Report of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 1950: Attached.

2. All attachad supporting documents are copied from records
on file this headquarters.

3. It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-rscoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. V. STEINSIEK
Captain QMC
A TRUE COPY:

ﬂ&“/)/ Y \(\ fy
‘ ROBERT § &

| Maj QMC

&y

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above,
"arrative of Investigation™ is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803, It substantiates general area seartch in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost. .
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTIAL ORDERS )

NUMBER 139 )
E-X=T-R~A--C~T

0 3886 i s

4. PAC, Ltr., WD-AGO-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subjegi: liEstablishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas!, and par 118 b,
SR 830~110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of Q's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
rertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy casess

LT COL EDWARD D, MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMES C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QIC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QNC.,
CAPT CLYDE %. STEINSIZK, O 1 040 311, QIC.,

CAPT LEwIS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M. NEFF, O 1 055 924, QC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. IAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT ¥. GANSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QIC.,

Jaeke FaEt Eirie

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AMLONGs

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT. , QNC,
Adjutant
OFFICIAL:
A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT, , QMC
Adjutant. . o~

r

R i ] / '._M\
N &) %H
0

ROBERT 8. LAY
Maj QMC

E-X-T-R-A-C-T
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9 To Clinical Recorda Branch ;

For disposition

The records show medical treatment as follows:

S'H ‘fégpij;m %M Fro;”4-¢\3 ;iq‘w

AGRAC 1-383 1.9-46

Register Number

€15

O y s

-rt —



Declassmed in accordance w1th D O 13526

IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
/(/\Mq_béa., oy S 3279632 Gk
HETGHT fﬁjﬂ;nr CO¥OR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE S1ZE |DATE(JF DEATH
7 ./éﬁu,
{/5[5/1/5/\ ’L/Q" . /’O /O—/0‘¢¢

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

40& zlu?l? kagf—w‘t Q/vu

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA ’

/-'k/ul«v e

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

STATION DATES

%.W,u./ g Fle ¥z - 19 Fdh =
C(f/f“m s @LAU\»,C’J', T 3 - M;/&’i

FRACTURES AND/COR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/CR BIRTH MARKS

DENTAL CHART oi’ f‘ ‘/3

hofs e o e e

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
x | (€
@ \ﬁ 13 Teidaas a0 9 P 7 S S T 1X 1
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT e 4
X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRASLE
:0-133 ;gz’g "'380 (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)



TF Wit IGHE Tt o Ty
CENE ROBR l m ' " ‘t'm‘*}’ ‘&% M‘““' "‘"{ :

o -  gmat

-, G

1= nuvucov ey g EyEiong

FONTH BI3ML

Ny

-
4

LY =)

UEBA¥F thvkL

b

¥

CIABER mws- .,.uiur

,___,_‘

-
10 )

|
|
|
!
!
!
|
!

- - - . - - SEVRE DO LSS ARV S L C NI SRS .. ¢
FF S ARRA py¥lER

SANLIDIER I D27 PEIOE A0 REsAict PACHREN2' #iid (ATINZIAE Gyat? YL E¥Ow

B |

e ——— - g

7

Pl TEEM JE A by e

E .:i i TR Bt
W i ) Pt ¥
B2W 1 Td L0 A’) un;r u,nr-‘a:- 0

3 N : tﬁ

3
¥
)

s

WELeH | ! ce‘;pe u.bz) , - 234 & 25 2086 |OVEEIRE DEVEN:
- —“— 1 "l n w3 F ‘4’ . - 4 “
3 )| 3 e A A e
- ! \‘
24 WwnE = LIB2L MIRE < oNIDBTE tWILI¥T - a3, (s NEAL GREIYT ROwE £ e¥FnE

TDERIFETCYLI0H DY 1Y

HER ih amanou
’ ‘ L!Oﬂ; i) oH

A 63+ e Yl v 3
i i 15
] o "




o — — — »T e ee e
Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 E

-

¢
s, R G
REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
DENTAIL CLINIC #2 (Diw)
CAMP BUTNER, N.C.
(1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Krepela, Jerry J. - 32796241] S

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY (3) REGIMENT OR STAF" CORPS
Pfe. B. 60th “ng, Bn,
(6) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS
20 W, N. Y. | 1-2/12
oo ors
2% =25 |8 880
s | 7|2 E | §as
| d . »0
CRERE |
b (b g [ (o | A38
Bl B g
Prct as
(i & 5%
LSRR S) 0%
z4
azx
-3 | &0 (o = (n tOJ'"
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% 23
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29
i
&3
)
N N e g
[ V] N\ mj \
‘ B o] g
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~ | |- g
o
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Eé
a
Z
>
2
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Aap
u
fSHP
 NCNH
NS
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(e

' Dental Corps, U. 8. A.
Form T9—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. As
(Revised Feb, 24, 1841) .

16—20822
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“REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

3A
Right \// hft

%57 654321123486 7 8

L‘-‘) 'v'/ ‘\/ L.A ~ / /,/ :\.,~

LOWER TEETH

J
R;n Left !
16 15 14 121110 9 9 103111 13 14' 8 1 ,

TIFTTTITR

R
Occlusion ‘;r‘__i---.’--e Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia ~—

Dental foci suspected: ¥es No i
Other conditions ‘
e IR it &
Date o SR s RO >
i o c //fé pod S
: i ol
| *Restorable carious teeth by 0 //

Nonrestorable carious teeth by / ‘
Missing natural teeth by X |

Teeth replaced by denture
} (horizontal line) XXX
Teeth replaced by fixed bridge <
(oval to include abutments) X
16—20622



{ REQUEST . FOR INFORMATION
|

ON I TEMS CHECKED
| —————— Ea——————————,—— ——— —
TO: PENTAGON LIAISON SECTIEN FR®M: /\, ., . L s
ADHINISTRATIVE BRANCH AR o s '
Tzl 7 (S OL PP | Cppa
NAME OF DECEDENT ( Last, First, Middle) [] GRADE OR RANK SERIAL WOI'BER
p e Om 32 Vs> dd
X/‘ "I‘ < A 2y 7‘;-' = ‘A LA - ‘.l_! t[;'/. D OFF
(] orGANIZATION v [¥sTaTus ( pate ) [ ] AG REPORT OF DEATH
] RacE [] crEED REMARKS:
y | ] mE1CHT [] vEIGHT
| (] sHOE s1ZE [C] coLor OF HAIR
E
(] pEwraL [(] FRACTURES / BREAKS

lB/smcmc PLACE OF DEATH

DS—R&DREPORT 74'4/(6{

a_‘{: a. % o v L Lo Al TN L.| REVIEWER'S NAME DATE REQUESTED

-—-"*/OCD/OI/ 4.4 -

1,
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293 FILE ,
o DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOvexED OR IDENTIFIED
/
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE. PRESENT SERIAL
;,\ NUMBER
. /\ et e L +, / ININY v7 >'_./L- f:/ 756 24
{ or ANIZATION { — / RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
(G / — K77 A i NUMBER (If applicable)
}\////ﬂ‘ ‘AT £
/OfTE OF pEAI/HQy@/ CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD / f -y .
“ /’ il J / .!f——/ f/),,,-/.‘ &
HEIGHT , + | WEIGHT ’ COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
o7 Ch, ' ”~ .
3 14 (/ / _3F / L r1sd / r . /17 // ps,
DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 7 6 B 4 3 ‘2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
feTe 53, T L i i fl I7E¢C £ E £)
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
6 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16
X=Extracted 0 =~Carlous 1=Carious Non-Restorabie
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
T P
—\
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FILE

Junl 1948

& ) Soltivan, fot H.,‘ i
{DENTIFICATIGN BRANCH

0QMG rorm /
23 SEP 48 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

3714

16—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
posssssscessnsed

i
QUCMF 293
Krepela, Jerry J.
SN 32 796 241
2/ November 1947

Jerry J, Krepela, has come to my attention,
With deep regret I must inform you that, as yet, information pertain-
ing to the burial of the remains of your son has not been received in this

office,
Units of the American Graves Registration Service are continuing their
An inquiry is being made to

intensive search of the area in which he died,
obtain their latest information pertaining to the possible recovery and
Please rest assured that information

reburial of the remains of your son,
in response to this inquiry will be communicated to you immediately upon
its receipt in this office,

I greatly regret the delay in answering your letter and wish to extend

my deepest sympathy in the loss of your son,
Sincerely yoﬁra,

RICHARD B, COQMBS
Major, QuC
Memorial Division oo

? 0.0, M.
Bl e nsconosoén CH

|
|
o Reskloh D i At
Mrs, Joseph Krepela
71-17 Calamus Avenue
Woodside
Long Island, New York
Dear Mrs, Krepelas '
Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Corporal
|
|
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¥

W/QMM % &/, Se2-096~24£L/
Las irst /7 nitial Rank 8erial Number

*To he used on all Correspondence without files,

ARE KAAK ow¥ v hd o

15 LARKS

Requested i & R

Date
Requestad (C;A : R R /=2 3-4£7

Date 7
Scarched Corres
Date

TOs
Analyst ,

Date i
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case nens W FLLELA, Jﬁn’ﬂ)’ alia JV 7% 25

Request situation paragraph, and metery it appropria.te, appliwle
to this case.
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

Miss.
Addresseez 227!2&23%222465
Relationship
State i i %\/4/14%4/ @ﬂ -
ciy,stave _Fapdaits Lt D D 47
* > Date letter
Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent: _
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country
PARAGRAPHS == ADDITIONAL -~ DATA -- KODIFICATIONS —--
(sequence) : ;
ry4
0 e o
ory
J
) \ 41
k&-\t/' ,"‘\H ‘\
AW )
/ﬂ/ X U\}‘ Sl
Analyst Typist Reviewer Modifications OKed

: quepaoa(]

NSY

47 11117
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Woodside, october 1k, 1947\~

e

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
Atdention; Memorial Division,
Washington.

Dezar Mr William E.Reid,
1st Iieuto’ QMC.
Assistant,
On the 24th of June 1946, you send me a reply
toa previous letter Mr. Larry P. Krepela, had send you
concerning late Corporaitlerry J. Krepela remains,

QUGYG 293, SN 32 796 2h1.- ﬁ3

k4

You stated in that letter that you would let
us know of any further informations as soon has received
by you. It has been one year now, and I have not re-
ceived any news about anything. Could you be good enough '
to tell us if you have had any result in the discovery
and identification of my son's remains, as I would like
very much to know, i,

Please let me Know within the minimum of

delay.

Thanking you in the meantime.

Mrs Joseph Krepela, Sincerely yours,

| 71-17 Calamus ave.,
Woodside 7.7, N7,
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QIGYE 2903
Krepela, Jerry J,. »
SN 32 796 241 i

Address Reply To 24 June 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr, Larry P. Krepela
71 = 17 Calamus Avenue .
Woodside, Long Island, Wew York

Dear Mr. Krepela:

Your letter to The Adjutant General concerning your brother, the
late Corporal Jerry J, Krepela, has been referred to this office.

Units of the American Oraves Registration Service are now engaged
in searching operations in an endeavor to locate the remains of de-
ceased Americans. As yet, however, no report has been received that
your brother's remains have been discovered.

Information being utilized by these serrching units includes data
gathered from captured enemy records, from rerorts submitted by various
commanders as well as fellow soldiers, md from reports rendered after
the interrogation of returned ‘prisoners of war, »

I sincerely hope that this intensive search will result in the
discovery and ideantification of your brother's remains. Please be
assured that when further information is received, you will be in-
formed with a minimum of delay.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your bdrother.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: o - A
Sincerely yours,

VILLIAM B, RMID =<
18t Lieut., QMC 5
Assistant
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A |
May 15 1946 N
s
Dear Sire e "
| \
I em writing to find out the where abouts of my brothers Qg\
grave somewhere in France ,near Nancy. It has been close to two %

years and my people haven't recieved any information on thls matter
Being in the army I know that there must be a place some where,where
1\

his remains laye His division has arrived back in the States so it

will be an easy matter to look into the division records and find
out the information I want. His Co. and Division are as follows é

¢43 )jPL. JERRY KREPELA gLy

Coe "B" 60 th CBT. Engrs Bne.
35 th Division Infantry

!

Hoping that this matter will recieve your immediate

‘ attention. /f:::
‘ Mr Larry P Krepela kfi
71=-17 Calamus Av8&
a4 Woodside. LeI. by,
OO ;
AEVE New York New York P
pd
N
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WAR DEPARTMENT _
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

REPORT OF DEATH , oATE____. o2 Jan 1945 FLV

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER omADE
Krepsla, Jerry J. . 32 796 241 Opl.
@,&‘2‘?5”‘_‘" ARM oa ;;:;/::: .t DATE OF BIRTH
Woodeide, L, I,, N, Y, Tnatassts 10 Jan 1924
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Burcpean Area Killed in action 10 Oct 1944
i i o CURRENT AGTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Burcpean Area 8 Feb 1943 YEARS | MonTHS | DaAve
EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & A

Mrs, Minnie Z. Krepela (Mother) 71- 17 Calumis Ave., New York, N, Y.

BENKFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Mionie Z, Krepela (Mother) 71-17 Calumus Ave,, New York, N, Y,

Mr, Joseph Krepela (Father) 71-17 Calumsu Ave,, Woodsids, L. I., N, Y.
AR INLINEoF 0UTY | owN Misconpuet | U S RESRARTy A ABeENGE ™ ararus | “Tereciey metow
YEs NO YEe NO YEs NO YEs NO YEs NO YEs NO YEs NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT A
5 E E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War
Department to have been in a missing in action status from 10 Octobder
1944, until such absence was terminated on 12 January 1945, when evidence
considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the
Secretary of War from a commander in the Buropean Ares.

s 2
COPIES FURNISHED:

BY ONDER OF THE SECRETARY ‘o‘m‘
8.9.0. roo F.O,U. 8. A e : :
T T ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU " M
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE i
G, A 0, VLT, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE "'l 2 s mm QENERAL

WD AGO FORM B2.1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM BR:1, 20 MAY 1944, W
I DECEMBER 18044 STOUKS ARE EXMAUSTED,

—— 4



269,067

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH

v

paTe_._____ 28 Jan 1945 FLV

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Krepsla, Jerry J. 32 796 241 Opl.
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICER DATK OF BIRTH
Corps of 10 Jan 1924
Woodside, L. I,, N, Y, Enginesrs

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

Eurcpean Area Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

10 Oct 1944

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

Buropean Arga 8 Feb 1943 vEARs | wonTHs | pave
EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) ‘

Mrs, Minnie 2. Krepela (Mother) 71- 17 Calumus Ave,, New York, N. Y,
BENEFICIARY (NAIII. RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Minnie Z, Krepela (Mother) %71-17 Calumus Ave,, New York, N, Y,

Mr, Joseph Krepela (Father) 71-17 Calumsu Ave,, Woodsids, L. I. N, T,
e | manaersury | owimmonpest | - SOSomEstEe - - waresse ] i sav ] epinaey svmres
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES N; YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this report of death is held by the
1844, uwntil sach absence was terminated on 12 January 1945, when

Secretary of War from a commander in the Buropean Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

8Y ORDER OF THE SBECRETARY

8.6.0. F.oB. L F.0, U, 8. A,
A
ARMY EFFECTS B A
2.0.Q. M. 6, o. F. D. HARAU i
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
8. A. O, VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILE

7 N
/ AVEBTE o\
/ A :*"Q
{ &
[« resEives $ )
[ < C T
) JAN 26 1945 )

~o - N
E BATTLE D NON-BAYTLE

War

Department to heve been in a missing in action status from 10 October

evidencge

coneidersd sufficient to establish the fact of dsath was roccivod by tho

T

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52.1

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 521, 20 MAY 1944, W
1 DECEMBER 1044

STOCKS ARE EXMAUSTED,
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WAR DEPARTMENT : 6 7
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME ; SERIAL NUMBER GRADE b ] o et
; 3 : : - T o
KREPELA JERRY J 32796241 CPL CE ET®
N PLACE OF CASUALTY BT Lo e LYING OR | PE OF SHIPMENT NUMBER
) v:j
FRANCE 9 10| OCT| 44 MIA 220
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH
MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME 5 s RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MRS, MINNIE Z. KREPELA y MOTEER- 24 OCT 44
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—<CITY-—STATE
71 = 17 CALUMUS AVENUE NEW 10BK FEW YORK MEC
REMARKS:
I_:] CORRECTED COPY
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 ____ AG 20! REQ
JCASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
- FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

o IO BN FR T N IREE N, S A R I N N IR S NG N S

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. 5. R. & D. CERTIF. 5.1.' a M. NON-DfL..

REPORT NOT VERIFIED__ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE __ CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

ACCT, CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE: |7LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. | NO DAY MO.| YR. AREA Pos. [ STATE | COUNTY | COMP| RACE
ey T T

Vdis R ! ] ! i {7 Y
! ) ' [t | ) | \ .
J TR | Ly ! | | - ;
34,35 [36,37 3839 40| 41]| 42 43] 44| 45| 46, 47| 48| 49| 50] 51| 52| 53! 54 55, 56, 57| 58| 59

Va7
DISTRIBUTION “A" || / COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERgONNEL. EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

pisTRIBUTION “B" [_| COPIES

(ALL WOUNbED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0388
16 JUNE 1944
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ARY SIFNVICE FORCDS.
ARNY WEFECTS BURDAU

4

CRDER ICR SHIPMENT

SHIP 10:
: lMr. Joseph Krepela
Effects of: : -
Name Cpl Jerry J. Krepela 71=17 Calumus Avenue
ASHi 32796241 Woodside, L. I., New York

DATE S B4l A //? ! /41{:;{ 5 D

RTB : IH :mw ] FOR: Lffecte Quertermester
REMARKS:
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I,
fAecct, No,: Hote discrepancy in
Anmount - Films removed
Ineloze "V tuzbles" item Diary removad
Ship "Vslusbles" item(s) Iaundry removed
ROUTING: o’

"

Accounting Pranch
1l Warchouse Divisio: :
2_Files Branch, Adm. Div.

o
_/’

Ist, Bxp. Chgs. ;
) . P B

ast. Frt. Chas, oL
No. of packages 7

L’%/’V

Shipping Clerk”” © =

s s /’J
o ? Francod DPT 15 1945
Pl

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)
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oy

ATTACHMENTS STATUS
% | INBOUND INVENTORY : DECEASED
. G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.0. W.
}[ TALLY IN FORM 43 [~ ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
_____| BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
| BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
L. | BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
__ | BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
| CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
CLOTHING COATS RINGS
MISC. ARTICLES |~ FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
| RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
_____| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
| WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO LZ(/ 7é INFORMATION
o ; rPPAAN »'/Lj
L T l
l._. L4 ¢ /z:’ " ’ Uy
IF 27 envutls /f—bu S
/‘-' // (z ,}_LJ\,f ¢ .’Z"‘/"\.(
- - oy
] (‘: ,A/' d((-~(_-/ /)'L(;-
NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS S CROSS REFERENCE
|
|
\ |
!
!
CHECK REBCY'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SEMBOL, ORIG. REG. MAIL
| TRAV. CHECK TOG. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY RO MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK
OR
PLACE OF ISSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER
OR
DRAWER
TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING E}ﬁ T*sox NO. SHEET.
/d-( Z[/ OF— —___ SHEETS
NAME \ A.5.N.. ;
\)/ Ve e T AT }I/# e Pe / 4 | FATGL L
ORGAmszBN / - 2T RANK - ; CASE NO.
( j //T > ”L, 8 8
WAREHOUSE SPACE / EXAMINED BY' * | DIARY REMOVED
ol ] )L AL PHOTO FILM REMOVED
oA o PACKED BY

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT

|

1

: I

T I
|

|

|

MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED

SHIPPED

INSPECTED BY Nk

v |

STOREDBY § |
\
Ny gy

DATE

15 198

BY WHOM

I
|
o g

e

J»

EFF. QM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 45) 360M LARUE, K. C.

8-17-45

\
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.IL.)

DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

SHORTAGES
U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER
DATE

SYMBOL
AMOUNT

I certify that the above ifems were not in the containers
inventoried by me.
INVENTORY CLERK
SUPERVISOR
G. . REMOVED
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;' BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

l

|'

| 43 35 6 00Q99
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVEI:;'I:OBIE’;

§ )

|

|

£ SRy

i Eff. QM Form 43
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Coay -
DONZIDENDL AL
o .
4 LITEFTORY mom
SUBJECT: Inventory of Persounal Zffects of:
bt o o geimontyrnr bl e et e s g o ¥ ¢ X
¢ (T i Hemay {First Nams)
. y. ;
(MI) { Razk) (4.5Y4)
5

T0: Effects Quartermasier, Communicailon Zons

% M 7 : > g
9, Abd L2l US Ariy.

The above named iandividual of

it - > Lo N el o e ”‘l
mr.i'ﬂ 0 T( :.-.‘r:.u zZ &t .T\‘n)
e /

e et o o 8 N e © Lt ot o

was raported _

BAES Gty & e —— S e —— - ——
LR Sty oy
L9758 %,

Desigiated Benefid ary if irtormabtion readily acceazible

s .

j .
INVENTGRY OF EFFECIS
g > //“' '
L
b,
N / 2
—
Money in the amcount of has been turned into

(Neme cf
JForm WDFD 33 encloszed.

Finence Offlcev and symbol wmumber)

(fames and addresses of any banks in which accounts may be carricd)

I certify thal the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me,
of tho alove namei pdlivisuzi gnl that they woro forzwasded to the Bffects Depot
by < 71 AT / on__ "4 S/ et 194 .

(Mail, Truck, cic,)

Namc ~ L

Ponk & 45Nl C& 0-((029 7L
ST 7
nganizationﬁ‘ﬂ — A;;A/'/ cJ 4‘}

/

Any ndditional pertinont iaformation:

SCRFIDINTL

Renroduced by 60th Engr Cembed o /

e
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Summayy Court-Martial ok »

ARMY SERVICE FORCES : : _
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No, :

601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date_3p ¢

\
SUBJECT: Report of transaction in :

/.

yaposing of the effects of

(Nzme of Aeceaced)

,//- who died

Lo
t////f /}ﬁ}gnnization, Arny 3;/éérvice)

‘on the_10 day of___ Og s 1954" , at

T0 ¢ The Adjutent General, War Department, Weshington 28, D.C.

l. Complying with A.W, 112, a Summary Court-Martizl, convened at Kanses City
Mo. Pursusnt to S,0,, 228 Hq., XCQM Depot, dated 25 Septomber 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effcucts of the sbore-namsd soldier, or person subject to
military l=w, reports that:

a., No legal representative or widow ot decodont being present at
deccderts camp or guarters, cffects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-l=rtial.

b. Local debutors owcd decedent's cstate none , of which the sum of
$none wes collected. (If nothing was found duc or collected, state "Nonc";
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Inmel. )

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local ercditors the sum of § none
which has been psi# by the Summary Court=Martinl from funds of dcecdent. (Sce
inclosed reccipt o ;

d. Disposition of deccedent's cffoets {less money paid creditors, if any)
has becn mede by thc Summery CourteMartial by transmittal through the Quartermastor

Corps, at Government expense to person found cntitled (Sce Summary Court-Me;tial
FINDING below)

/ FPINDIMG
Before a Summary/Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

8 Ostober 1945 , pursuznt to Specizl Orders 228, Headquarters

%
KCQM Depot, dated ij/prtember 19453, the spplicztion or affidavit of
s Josesh Krepels

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the -

for thc effects of the above-named de-

United States, with other ralcvantlgxidencé, was duly considcered;

Whercupon, this Summary Court<finrtizl finds thot, under the provisions of

AN, 112, of
(Wame of person found entitlcdi////

\7 Ly State of
troct or Avenus) City, Town or ViYlage)

of the

"o New York/’ , is the

(Roclationship or Capacity)

“above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to rceecive his or her cffects.

(Signaturc of Summery Court Officer)
4P

J K
(Name, ﬁgnk, Orgénization)_

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. QI Form 7%



/ m:m\/
26506 : October 10, 1945

Mr, Joseph Krepela
71-17 Calumus Av.n
Woodside, L. 1., Ne
Dear lMr. Krepela:

The Army Effects B oau has received from ovepSeas some
personal effects of your sord, Corporal Jerry J. Krepe

These effects are being forwarded to you in one cartcn.

If, by any chance, the pEdperty has not reached you at the
expiration of thirty s ?c- s date, please notify me and tracer
will be instituted. '

‘action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. ch property is
forwarded for distribution according to the laws of t.ho state of the
soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting t. : 'ht.t.ar, and wish
to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very tx:u{
P, L. KOOB /

ht Ltv.’ w
Officer-in-Charge
8J Eranch

AR N

.._,



